VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA ORDINANCE NO. 2020-01-13-01

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AMENDMENT OF CHAPTER 5 OF THE VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA CODE OF ORDINANCES

WHEREAS, the Village Board desires to amend Chapter 5 of the Village Code, pertaining to Section 5.2 and Section 5.23 regarding Private Driveways and Driveway Regulations, for conformity with existing practices in the Village of Chenequa.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, the Village Board that the Village of Chenequa, Waukesha County, Wisconsin does ordain and adopt an amended Chapter 5 of the Village Code as follows:

Chapter 5: Building Code

(Amended Section 5.2 and Section 5.23 of Chapter 5 are attached as EXHIBIT A.)

Dated: January 13, 2020

VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA

BY: UNAID

Jo Ann F. Villavicencio Village President

ATTEST: amel Pamela Ann Little

Village Clerk

Date Adopted: January 13, 2020Date Published: January <u>21</u>, 2020Effective Date: January <u>23</u>, 2020

EXHIBIT A

(EXHIBIT A consists of the version of Chapter 5 on file with the Village Clerk on the date of adoption.)

020446-0001\27310036.v1